
November 8, 2024 

BYE-FILING 

Mr. Adam Teitzman, Clerk 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

FILED 11/8/2024 
DOCUMENT NO. 09842-2024 
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK 

Writer's Direct Dial Number: (850) 521-1 706 
Writer's E-Mail Address: bkeating@gunsler.com 

Re: Docket No. 20240046-GU - Petition for rate increase by St. Joe Natural Gas Company, 
Inc. 

Dear Mr. Teitzman: 

Attached, for electronic filing in the referenced docket on behalf of St. Joe Natural Gas, please 
find the Company's revised attachment in response to Staffs 5th Set of Data Requests, No. 3a, 
which was originally filed September 23, 2024. 

Thank you for your assistance with this filing. As always, please don't hesitate to let me know if 
you have any questions whatsoever. 

Sincerely, 

Beth Keating ) 
Gunster, Yeakley & Stewart, P.A. 
215 South Monroe St., Suite 60 l 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
(850) 521-1 706 

215 South Monroe Street, Suite 601 Tallahassee, FL 32301 p 850-521-1980 f 850-576-0902 GUNSTER.COM 

Boca Raton I Fort Lauderdale I Jacksonville I Miami I Orlando I Palm Beach I Stuart I Tallahassee I Tampa I Vero Beach I West Palm Beach 



9/11/24 Revised 11/8/24 

Staff 5th Data Request 
3.a. Realtor Inspection $105.00 

Sch E-3 p 1 ofS 

Activate Acct 

Discontinue Service 

.DESCRIPTION 

Initial Trip Customer Contact 

Initial Trip Connection at Site 

Initial Trip Overheads 

Initial Trip Supervision/Admin 
Sub-Total 

2nd Trip Lock Off Meter at Site 

Overheads 

Billing/Supervision/Admin 
Sub-Total 

Gross Expense 

MINUTES 

25 

79 

15 
119 

20 

11 

80 

COST 

$10.39 

$35.12 

$11.54 

$13.88 

$70.93 

$11.92 

$11.54 

$10.61 

$34.07 

$105.00 



Docket NO. 20240046-GU 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing filing has been served by E­
Mail this 8th day of November, 2024, upon the following: 

Walter Trierweiler, Charles Rehwinkel, Patricia 
Christensen, Mary Wessling, Octavio Ponce, 
Austin Watrous 
Office of the Public Counsel 
c/o The Florida Legislature 
111 West Madison St., Rm 812 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400 
Trierwe i I er. wa lt({/l I eg. state. f1. us 
1<-ehwinkel .charles'CV ]ea.state. fl. us 
Christensen. aiiv(cu le 1 .state. fl. us 
Ponce.octavio@leg.state. fl. us 
Watrous.a ustin(ml ell.State. fl. us 

Daniel Dose 
Saed Farooqi 
Jennifer Crawford 
Office of the General Counsel 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
ddose@psc.state.tl .us 
sfarooq i (rl)leg.state. fl. us 
jcrawfor(tu leg.state. fl. us 

I 

By: _______ .::.../_:: --+-+----
Beth Keating ')/ 
Gunster, Y oakley & Ste'wart, P .A 

f,P'"" 

215 South Momoe St.6;Suite 601 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
(850) 521-1706 
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