

Writer's Direct Dial Number: (850) 521-1706 Writer's E-Mail Address: bkeating@gunster.com

November 8, 2024

BY E-FILING

Mr. Adam Teitzman, Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re: Docket No. 20240046-GU - Petition for rate increase by St. Joe Natural Gas Company, Inc.

Dear Mr. Teitzman:

Attached, for electronic filing in the referenced docket on behalf of St. Joe Natural Gas, please find the Company's revised attachment in response to Staff's 5th Set of Data Requests, No. 3a, which was originally filed September 23, 2024.

Thank you for your assistance with this filing. As always, please don't hesitate to let me know if you have any questions whatsoever.

Sincerely,

Beth Keating

Gunster, Yoakley & Stewart, P.A. 215 South Monroe St., Suite 601

Tallahassee, FL 32301

(850) 521-1706

9/11/24 Revised 11/8/24

Staff 5th Data Request

3.a. Realtor Inspection \$105.00

Sch E-3 p 1 of 5	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	MINUTES	<u>COST</u>
Activate Acct	Initial Trip Customer Contact	25	\$10.39
	Initial Trip Connection at Site	79	\$35.12
	Initial Trip Overheads		\$11.54
	Initial Trip Supervision/Admin	15	<u>\$13.88</u>
	Sub-Total	119	\$70.93
Discontinue Service			
	2 nd Trip Lock Off Meter at Site	20	\$11.92
	Overheads		\$11.54
	Billing/Supervision/Admin	11	\$10.61
	Sub-Total	80	\$34.07
	Gross Expense		\$105.00

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing filing has been served by E-Mail this 8th day of November, 2024, upon the following:

Walter Trierweiler, Charles Rehwinkel, Patricia Christensen, Mary Wessling, Octavio Ponce, Austin Watrous
Office of the Public Counsel
c/o The Florida Legislature
111 West Madison St., Rm 812
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400
Trierweiler.walt@leg.state.fl.us
Rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us
Christensen.patty@leg.state.fl.us
Ponce.octavio@leg.state.fl.us
Watrous.austin@leg.state.fl.us

Daniel Dose
Saed Farooqi
Jennifer Crawford
Office of the General Counsel
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850
ddose@psc.state.fl.us
sfarooqi@leg.state.fl.us
jcrawfor@leg.state.fl.us

By:

Beth Keating

Gunster, Yoakley & Stewart, P.A. 215 South Monroe St., Suite 601

Tallahassee, FL 32301

(850) 521-1706